

ONE EARTH™

CALCIUM LIME & RUST REMOVER

Removes hard water deposits

Enlève les dépôts d'eau dure

Removes rust spots

Élimine les taches de rouille

Noncorrosive

Pas corrosif

Rinses easily

Se rince facilement



PRODUCT CERTIFIED FOR
REDUCED ENVIRONMENTAL
IMPACT. NEW SPECIFIC
ATTRIBUTES EVALUATED.
UL COMEL
UL 2759



Net Content:
1 Quart
(946 Liters)
RTU pH: 4.1

ONE EARTH™ CALCIUM, LIME & RUST REMOVER WARNING



Causes skin irritation.

Prevention: Wash face, hands and any exposed skin thoroughly after handling. Wear protective gloves/protective clothing/eye protection/face protection.

Response: IF ON SKIN: Wash with plenty of water and soap. If skin irritation occurs: Get medical advice/attention. Take off contaminated clothing and wash it before reuse. If condition(s) persist: Get medical advice/attention. More detailed 1st Aid measures may be found in Section 4 of the SDS.

Contains: No Added Fragrance, Water (CAS 7732-18-5), Lactic Acid (CAS 79-33-4), Sodium Citrate (CAS 68-04-2), Sodium Chloride (CAS 7647-14-5), Xanthan Gum (CAS 11138-66-2; EC 234-394-2), magnesium nitrate; FD&C blue #1; C.I. acid yellow 23; 5-chloro-2-methyl-4-isothiazolin-3-one; magnesium chloride; 2-methyl-2H-isothiazol-3-one

Read SDS at www.LegendBrandsCleaning.com

AVERTISSEMENT

Provoque une irritation cutanée.

Prévention : Bien se laver le visage, les mains et toute peau exposée après avoir manipulé le produit. Porter des gants de protection, des vêtements de protection, une protection oculaire et une protection faciale.

Réponse : En cas d'irritation ou d'éruption cutanées : Consulter un médecin. Laver les vêtements contaminés avant de les porter à nouveau.

Contient : Aucun parfum ajouté, eau (CAS 7732-18-5), acide lactique (CAS 79-33-4), citrate de sodium (CAS 68-04-2), chlorure de sodium (CAS 7647-14-5), gomme de xanthane (CAS 11138-66-2; EC 234-394-2), nitrate de magnésium; FD&C bleu # 1; C.I. jaune acide 23; La 5-chloro-2-méthyl-4-isothiazolin-3-one; chlorure de magnésium; 2-méthyl-2H-isothiazol-3-one

Lire la fiche de données de sécurité au

LegendBrandsCleaning.com

Net Contents: 1 Quart (.946 L)

Legend Brands 15180 Josh Wilson Road, Burlington, WA 98233

800-932-3030

Legend Brands 4520 Eastgate Parkway, Mississauga, ON L4W 3W6

800-932-3030

Legend Brands Europe 22 Plover Close Interchange Park

Newport Pagnell MK16 9PS, UK

+44 (0)1908 611211

LegendBrandsCleaning.com

Reorder Code: 111483 (DFCCLRCS) Label: 111268 E

For chemical emergency call /

Pour l'urgence chimique, appel:

INFOTRAC: 1-800-535-5053 (North America / Norteamérica)

1-352-323-3500 (International / Internacional)

ONE EARTH™ CALCIUM, LIME & RUST REMOVER

Calcium, Lime & Rust Remover is a unique cleaning chemistry that cleans without detergents. No surfactants, disinfectants, corrosive acids, abrasives, oxidizers or added scents.

DIRECTIONS: Restoring urinals, toilets and fixtures: 1) Apply One Earth Calcium, Lime & Rust Remover undiluted. Allow to dwell on surface, agitate with bowl brush or scouring pad and rinse. **2)** For extremely soiled fixtures, reapply and let sit for 15 minutes before brushing. **3)** One Earth Calcium, Lime & Rust Remover is not corrosive, and gently loosens and dissolves calcium, lime and rust.

Restoring showers and tubs: 1) For removal of soap scum build up, dilute 3 oz. (88.7 mL) One Earth Calcium, Lime & Rust Remover with 1 gallon (3.87 L) of cold water. **2)** Apply to surface. Allow a short dwell time, agitate and rinse.

Restoring grout lines and maintaining ceramic tile floors: Dilute 3 oz. (88.7 mL) One Earth Calcium, Lime & Rust Remover with 1 gallon (3.87 L) of cold water. Apply to surface. Make sure to wet all areas well. Allow a short dwell time and scrub thoroughly. Damp wipe or rinse.

Exterior building maintenance (concrete, wooden decks, patio furniture): Most exterior soils can be removed by applying a solution of 3 oz. (88.7 mL) One Earth Calcium, Lime & Rust Remover with 1 gallon (3.87 L) of cold water. Can be applied from a sprayer, power wash or watering can. Apply generously, allow short dwell time, agitate surface and rinse with plenty of water. Patio furniture can be simply damp wiped with cloth or sponge.

See User Guide and SDS found at LegendBrandsRestoration.com for additional use and safety information. Users are encouraged to attend training sessions offered by Restoration Sciences Academy. Course information at LegendBrandsEducation.com.

ONE EARTH™ CALCIUM, LIME & RUST REMOVER

Le nettoyant pour tartre, calcaire et rouille est un produit chimique de nettoyage unique qui nettoie sans détergents. Aucuns surfactants, désinfectants, acides corrosifs, abrasifs, oxydants ou parfums ajoutés.

INSTRUCTIONS : Remise en état d'urinoirs, de toilettes ou d'appareils sanitaires : 1) Appliquer le nettoyant pour tartre, calcaire et rouille One Earth non dilué. Laisser reposer sur la surface, agiter à l'aide de la brosse pour cuvette ou le tampon à récure, puis rincer. **2)** Pour les appareils sanitaires extrêmement sales, appliquer de nouveau et laisser agir pendant 15 minutes avant de brosser. **3)** Le nettoyant pour tartre, calcaire et rouille One Earth n'est pas corrosif. Il détache et dissout doucement le calcaire, le tartre et la rouille.

Remise en état de douches et de bains : 1) Pour éliminer l'accumulation de résidus de savon, diluer 88 ml (3 oz) du nettoyant pour tartre, calcaire et rouille One Earth dans 3,8 l (1 gal) d'eau froide. **2)** Appliquer sur la surface. Laisser agir un court moment, puis agiter et rincer.

Remise en état des lignes de joints et entretien des planchers de céramique : Diluer 88 ml (3 oz) du nettoyant pour tartre, calcaire et rouille One Earth dans 3,8 l (1 gal) d'eau froide. Appliquer sur la surface. S'assurer de bien mouiller toutes les zones. Laisser agir un court moment, puis bien frotter. Essuyer avec un chiffon humide ou rincer. **Entretien extérieur de bâtiments (béton, terrasse en bois, mobilier de patio) :** La plupart des saletés extérieures peuvent être enlevées en appliquant une solution de 88 ml (3 oz) du nettoyant pour tartre, calcaire et rouille One Earth dans 3,8 l (1 gal) d'eau froide. Le produit peut être appliqué au moyen d'un vaporisateur, d'une laveuse à pression ou d'un

arrosoir. Appliquer généreusement, laisser agir un court moment, agiter le produit à la surface, puis rincer avec beaucoup d'eau. Le mobilier de patio peut simplement être essuyé avec une éponge ou un chiffon humide.

Voir le guide de l'utilisateur et la FTSS sur le site LegendBrandsRestoration.com pour des informations supplémentaires sur l'utilisation et la sécurité. Les utilisateurs sont encouragés à assister aux sessions de formation proposées par la Restoration Sciences Academy. Informations sur les cours LegendBrandsEducation.com

ONE EARTH™ Calcium, Lime & Rust Remover es el único limpiador químico que lava sin detergentes. No contiene surfactantes, desinfectantes, ácidos corrosivos, abrasivos, oxidantes o enzimas agregadas.

MODO DE USO: Restaurando urinarios, toilets y enseres: 1) Aplicar One Earth Calcium, Lime & Rust Remover sin diluir. Puede trabajar sobre la superficie, restregar con una escobilla o un estropajo y enjuagar. **2)** Para utensilios sumamente manchados, vuelva a aplicar y deje actuar durante 15 minutos antes del restregado. **3)** One Earth Calcium, Lime & Rust Remover es anticorrosivo y disuelve calcio, cal y óxido.

Restaurar duchas y tinas: 1) Para retirar la espuma producida por el jabón, disuelva 3 onzas (88.7 mL) de One Earth Calcium, Lime & Rust Remover con un galón (3.87 L) de agua fría. **2)** Aplicar a la superficie. Restriegue con una escobilla y enjuagar.

Restaurar líneas de lechada y mantener cerámica y azulejos: Diluir 3 onzas (88.7 mL) de One Earth Calcium, Lime & Rust Remover con un galón de agua fría. Aplicar a la superficie. Asegúrese de removerlo bien por todas las áreas. Deje pasar unos pocos minutos y restriegue a fondo. Dejar secar o enjuagar. **Mantenimiento de Exteriores (concreto, cubiertas de madera, mobiliario del jardín):** La mayor parte de las manchas del exterior pueden ser removidas aplicando una solución de One Earth Calcium, Lime & Rust Remover de 3 onzas (88.7 mL), con 1 galón (3.87 L) de agua fría. Puede ser aplicado con vaporizador, lavar o ser regado. Se aplica generosamente, actúa en poco tiempo, enjuague la superficie con abundante agua. El mobiliario del jardín puede permanecer húmedo o trapearse con una tela o esponja. Reciclar este recipiente de una forma apropiada. Equipamiento de protección personal – Deben usarse guantes de caucho, anteojos de seguridad y vestimenta que cubra el cuerpo.

Consulte la Guía del usuario y la ficha de datos de seguridad legendbrandsrestoration.com para obtener más información relacionada con su uso y seguridad. Recomendamos que los usuarios asistan a los cursos que ofrece Restoration Sciences Academy. Información del curso en LegendBrandsEducation.com

CONTENIDO: Sin fragancia añadida. Agua (CAS 7732-18-5), Ácido láctico (CAS 50-21-5), Citrato de sodio (CAS 68-04-2), Cloruro de sodio (CAS 7647-14-5), Goma de xanthan (CAS 11138-66-2; EC 234-394-2), nitrate de magnesio; FD&C azul # 1; C.I. amarillo ácido 23; 5-cloro-2-metil-4-isotiazolin-3-ona; cloruro de magnesio; 2-metil-2H-isotiazol-3-ona

